
2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Kansas State 292 301 593 +17
2 S. Dak. St 303 292 595 +19
3 FIU 302 295 597 +21
4 Nebraska 314 293 607 +31
5 ND State 305 306 611 +35
6 Wyoming 318 296 614 +38
7 UMKC 307 309 616 +40
8 S. Dakota 314 310 624 +48
9 IWCC 317 316 633 +57
10 Creighton 322 312 634 +58
11 Omaha 321 314 635 +59



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Kansas State 292 301 593 +17
T 4 Paige Nelson 74 73 147 +3
T 4 Chloe Weir 71 76 147 +3
T 11 Madison Talley 73 76 149 +5
T 16 Connie Jaffrey 74 76 150 +6
T 36 Katherine Gravel-Coursol 77 80 157 +13

2 S. Dak. St 303 292 595 +19
1 Hallie Getz 74 71 145 +1
T 2 Teresa Toscano 76 70 146 +2
T 19 Megan Mingo 75 77 152 +8
T 19 Islamiah Fuad 78 74 152 +8
T 45 Natc Srimaneerungroj 81 80 161 +17

3 FIU 302 295 597 +21
T 2 Camila Serrano 72 74 146 +2
T 4 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 74 73 147 +3
T 11 Katerina Krasova 76 73 149 +5
T 28 Coralia Arias 80 75 155 +11
56 Diana Velez Gordillo 82 84 166 +22

4 Nebraska 314 293 607 +31
T 4 Kate Smith 77 70 147 +3
T 19 Audrey Judd 79 73 152 +8
T 22 Emily Gillman 77 76 153 +9
T 36 Sarah Pravecek 83 74 157 +13
T 41 Annie Sritragul 81 79 160 +16

5 ND State 305 306 611 +35
T 4 Natalie Roth 73 74 147 +3
T 16 Emma Groom 75 75 150 +6
T 31 Maggie Crippen 77 79 156 +12
T 49 Alex Schmid 80 82 162 +18
T 54 Camryn Roadley 87 78 165 +21

6 Wyoming 318 296 614 +38
T 9 Sarah Hankins 76 72 148 +4
T 25 Gabrielle Gibson 80 74 154 +10
T 28 Mackenzie Barrie 80 75 155 +11
T 39 Erin Sargent 83 75 158 +14
T 41 Megan Knadler 82 78 160 +16

7 UMKC 307 309 616 +40
T 22 Chandler Gallagher 76 77 153 +9
T 25 Maria Henao 74 80 154 +10
T 28 Abbey Campbell 78 77 155 +11
T 31 Cynthia Diaz 79 77 156 +12
T 45 Cyrielle Kern 83 78 161 +17

8 S. Dakota 314 310 624 +48
T 22 Brenna Lervick 76 77 153 +9
T 31 Katie Bartlett 78 78 156 +12
T 36 Karli Kerrigan 80 77 157 +13
T 39 Jennifer Vincent 80 78 158 +14
T 45 Kaitlyn Krzyzanowski 83 78 161 +17



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

3

9 IWCC 317 316 633 +57
T 11 Sena Ersoy 77 72 149 +5
T 11 Cassidy Evreniadis 74 75 149 +5
T 45 Katie Irvin 81 80 161 +17
T 62 Carlota Quintana 85 89 174 +30
65 Shayla Murray 97 95 192 +48

10 Creighton 322 312 634 +58
18 Kelsey Petersen 77 74 151 +7
T 31 Kelsey Johnson 79 77 156 +12
T 41 Sarah Eversman 83 77 160 +16
T 57 Caroline Lake 83 84 167 +23
T 60 Sydney Gillespie 83 86 169 +25

11 Omaha 321 314 635 +59
T 9 Megan Vetrovsky 74 74 148 +4
T 41 Samantha Chong 81 79 160 +16
T 51 Jordan York 83 80 163 +19
T 54 Mandy Boyle 83 82 165 +21
59 Sami Langford 87 81 168 +24



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 11 Sierra Bennion ND State 75 74 149 +5
T 25 Mackenzie Black UMKC 77 77 154 +10
T 31 Sydney Bormann S. Dak. St 80 76 156 +12
T 49 Claire Robertson Nebraska 87 75 162 +18
T 51 Klara Castillo Wyoming 85 78 163 +19
T 51 Lexi Petersen S. Dakota 83 80 163 +19
T 57 Victoria Origel UMKC 83 84 167 +23
T 60 Jessica Haraden Nebraska 88 81 169 +25
T 62 Trisa Hutchinson ND State 84 90 174 +30
64 Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 90 87 177 +33



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Kansas State 292 301 593 +17
2 S. Dak. St 303 292 595 +19
3 FIU 302 295 597 +21
4 Nebraska 314 293 607 +31
5 ND State 305 306 611 +35
6 Wyoming 318 296 614 +38
7 UMKC 307 309 616 +40
8 S. Dakota 314 310 624 +48
9 IWCC 317 316 633 +57
10 Creighton 322 312 634 +58
11 Omaha 321 314 635 +59

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Hallie Getz S. Dak. St 74 71 145 +1
2 Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 76 70 146 +2

Camila Serrano FIU 72 74 146 +2
4 Kate Smith Nebraska 77 70 147 +3

Natalie Roth ND State 73 74 147 +3
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 74 73 147 +3
Paige Nelson Kansas State 74 73 147 +3
Chloe Weir Kansas State 71 76 147 +3

9 Sarah Hankins Wyoming 76 72 148 +4
Megan Vetrovsky Omaha 74 74 148 +4

11 Madison Talley Kansas State 73 76 149 +5
Katerina Krasova FIU 76 73 149 +5
Sena Ersoy IWCC 77 72 149 +5
Cassidy Evreniadis IWCC 74 75 149 +5
*Sierra Bennion ND State 75 74 149 +5

16 Emma Groom ND State 75 75 150 +6
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 74 76 150 +6

18 Kelsey Petersen Creighton 77 74 151 +7
19 Islamiah Fuad S. Dak. St 78 74 152 +8

Megan Mingo S. Dak. St 75 77 152 +8
Audrey Judd Nebraska 79 73 152 +8



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Wyoming 2.85 -3
S. Dak. St 3.10 +2
ND State 3.10 +2
Kansas State 3.10 +2
Nebraska 3.20 +4
Creighton 3.20 +4
FIU 3.25 +5
S. Dakota 3.35 +7
UMKC 3.40 +8
IWCC 3.45 +9
Omaha 3.55 +11
PAR 4 SCORING

Nebraska 4.20 +10
S. Dak. St 4.20 +10
UMKC 4.24 +12
S. Dakota 4.28 +14
Wyoming 4.28 +14
Kansas State 4.30 +15
Omaha 4.32 +16
FIU 4.32 +16
Creighton 4.38 +19
ND State 4.44 +22
IWCC 4.64 +32
PAR 5 SCORING

Nebraska 4.90 -2
FIU 4.90 -2
S. Dak. St 5.00 E
Wyoming 5.15 +3
ND State 5.20 +4
Kansas State 5.20 +4
S. Dakota 5.35 +7
Omaha 5.45 +9
UMKC 5.45 +9
IWCC 5.50 +10
Creighton 5.75 +15

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Nebraska 12
FIU 12
UMKC 11
S. Dak. St 10
Kansas State 10
Wyoming 10
Omaha 9
ND State 9
IWCC 6
Creighton 5
S. Dakota 4
PARS

S. Dak. St 61
Wyoming 60
Nebraska 58
S. Dakota 55
Kansas State 52
FIU 51
ND State 48
Creighton 48
UMKC 45
Omaha 43
IWCC 41



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Hallie Getz S. Dak. St 74 71 145 +1
2 Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 76 70 146 +2

Camila Serrano FIU 72 74 146 +2
4 Kate Smith Nebraska 77 70 147 +3

Natalie Roth ND State 73 74 147 +3
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 74 73 147 +3
Paige Nelson Kansas State 74 73 147 +3
Chloe Weir Kansas State 71 76 147 +3

9 Sarah Hankins Wyoming 76 72 148 +4
Megan Vetrovsky Omaha 74 74 148 +4

11 Madison Talley Kansas State 73 76 149 +5
Katerina Krasova FIU 76 73 149 +5
Sena Ersoy IWCC 77 72 149 +5
Cassidy Evreniadis IWCC 74 75 149 +5
*Sierra Bennion ND State 75 74 149 +5

16 Emma Groom ND State 75 75 150 +6
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 74 76 150 +6

18 Kelsey Petersen Creighton 77 74 151 +7
19 Islamiah Fuad S. Dak. St 78 74 152 +8

Megan Mingo S. Dak. St 75 77 152 +8
Audrey Judd Nebraska 79 73 152 +8

22 Emily Gillman Nebraska 77 76 153 +9
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 76 77 153 +9
Brenna Lervick S. Dakota 76 77 153 +9

25 Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 80 74 154 +10
Maria Henao UMKC 74 80 154 +10
*Mackenzie Black UMKC 77 77 154 +10

28 Coralia Arias FIU 80 75 155 +11
Mackenzie Barrie Wyoming 80 75 155 +11
Abbey Campbell UMKC 78 77 155 +11

31 Maggie Crippen ND State 77 79 156 +12
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 79 77 156 +12
Kelsey Johnson Creighton 79 77 156 +12
Katie Bartlett S. Dakota 78 78 156 +12
*Sydney Bormann S. Dak. St 80 76 156 +12

36 Katherine Gravel-Coursol Kansas State 77 80 157 +13
Karli Kerrigan S. Dakota 80 77 157 +13
Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 83 74 157 +13

39 Erin Sargent Wyoming 83 75 158 +14
Jennifer Vincent S. Dakota 80 78 158 +14

41 Sarah Eversman Creighton 83 77 160 +16
Megan Knadler Wyoming 82 78 160 +16
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 81 79 160 +16
Samantha Chong Omaha 81 79 160 +16

45 Cyrielle Kern UMKC 83 78 161 +17
Natc Srimaneerungroj S. Dak. St 81 80 161 +17
Katie Irvin IWCC 81 80 161 +17
Kaitlyn Krzyzanowski S. Dakota 83 78 161 +17

49 Alex Schmid ND State 80 82 162 +18
*Claire Robertson Nebraska 87 75 162 +18

51 Jordan York Omaha 83 80 163 +19
*Klara Castillo Wyoming 85 78 163 +19
*Lexi Petersen S. Dakota 83 80 163 +19

54 Mandy Boyle Omaha 83 82 165 +21
Camryn Roadley ND State 87 78 165 +21

56 Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 82 84 166 +22
57 *Victoria Origel UMKC 83 84 167 +23

Caroline Lake Creighton 83 84 167 +23
59 Sami Langford Omaha 87 81 168 +24
60 *Jessica Haraden Nebraska 88 81 169 +25

Sydney Gillespie Creighton 83 86 169 +25
62 Carlota Quintana IWCC 85 89 174 +30



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6276

2

*Trisa Hutchinson ND State 84 90 174 +30
64 *Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 90 87 177 +33
65 Shayla Murray IWCC 97 95 192 +48



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Kelsey Johnson Creighton 2.50 -2
Trisa Hutchinson ND State 2.50 -2
Sarah Hankins Wyoming 2.50 -2
Mackenzie Barrie Wyoming 2.75 -1
Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 2.75 -1
Katie Irvin IWCC 2.75 -1
Madison Talley Kansas State 2.75 -1
Natalie Roth ND State 3.00 E
Paige Nelson Kansas State 3.00 E
Megan Knadler Wyoming 3.00 E
Alex Schmid ND State 3.00 E
Audrey Judd Nebraska 3.00 E
Cassidy Evreniadis IWCC 3.00 E
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 3.00 E
Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Kate Smith Nebraska 3.80 -2
Kelsey Petersen Creighton 3.90 -1
Hallie Getz S. Dak. St 3.90 -1
Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 4.00 E
Katerina Krasova FIU 4.00 E
Erin Sargent Wyoming 4.00 E
Abbey Campbell UMKC 4.10 +1
Sydney Bormann S. Dak. St 4.10 +1
Sarah Eversman Creighton 4.10 +1
Cyrielle Kern UMKC 4.10 +1
Megan Mingo S. Dak. St 4.10 +1
Camila Serrano FIU 4.10 +1
Natalie Roth ND State 4.20 +2
Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 4.20 +2
Paige Nelson Kansas State 4.20 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Kate Smith Nebraska 4.50 -2
Coralia Arias FIU 4.50 -2
Sena Ersoy IWCC 4.50 -2
Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 4.50 -2
Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 4.75 -1
Paige Nelson Kansas State 4.75 -1
Audrey Judd Nebraska 4.75 -1
Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 4.75 -1
Chloe Weir Kansas State 4.75 -1
Maggie Crippen ND State 4.75 -1
Sierra Bennion ND State 4.75 -1
Sarah Hankins Wyoming 4.75 -1
Islamiah Fuad S. Dak. St 4.75 -1
Megan Vetrovsky Omaha 4.75 -1
Natalie Roth ND State 5.00 E

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Teresa Toscano S. Dak. St 6
Kate Smith Nebraska 4
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 4
Sena Ersoy IWCC 4
Sierra Bennion ND State 4
Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 4
Megan Vetrovsky Omaha 4
Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 3
Audrey Judd Nebraska 3
Coralia Arias FIU 3
Sarah Hankins Wyoming 3
Katerina Krasova FIU 3
Kelsey Johnson Creighton 3
Emma Groom ND State 3
Madison Talley Kansas State 3

PARS

Cassidy Evreniadis IWCC 15
Hallie Getz S. Dak. St 15
Klara Castillo Wyoming 14
Islamiah Fuad S. Dak. St 14
Sarah Eversman Creighton 13
Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 13
Paige Nelson Kansas State 13
Mackenzie Barrie Wyoming 13
Kelsey Petersen Creighton 13
Mackenzie Black UMKC 13
Erin Sargent Wyoming 13
Claire Robertson Nebraska 13
Brenna Lervick S. Dakota 13
Natalie Roth ND State 12
Kate Smith Nebraska 12



2016 Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 25-27, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Wilderness Ridge GC

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 363 3 21 35 6 1 4.74 4 363 1
2 3 154 4 39 21 1 1 3.31 3 154 2
3 4 348 8 35 16 6 1 4.32 4 348 3
4 3 148 7 47 10 1 3.08 3 148 4
5 4 390 6 46 12 1 4.12 4 390 5
6 5 494 15 32 12 6 1 5.15 5 494 6
7 4 366 5 40 17 3 4.28 4 366 7
8 4 377 2 33 23 7 1 4.55 4 377 8
9 5 524 7 39 13 6 2 5.31 5 524 9
10 4 352 3 39 23 4.31 4 352 10
11 4 389 6 32 18 9 1 4.48 4 389 11
12 3 149 6 41 16 2 3.22 3 149 12
13 4 392 6 32 21 6 4.42 4 392 13
14 5 479 6 39 13 7 2 5.35 5 479 14
15 3 157 5 34 24 2 3.35 3 157 15
16 4 374 8 38 18 1 4.18 4 374 16
17 4 376 6 41 16 2 4.22 4 376 17
18 5 444 8 33 21 3 1 5.31 5 444 18

Round 1 - Wilderness Ridge GC

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 363 3 32 23 7 1 4.54 4 363 1
2 3 154 2 31 29 3 3.51 3 154 2
3 4 348 2 36 24 3 4.43 4 348 3
4 3 148 6 48 10 1 3.09 3 148 4
5 4 390 10 39 15 1 4.11 4 390 5
6 5 494 3 39 15 8 3 5.49 5 494 6
7 4 366 5 39 20 1 4.26 4 366 7
8 4 377 3 27 29 6 2 4.62 4 377 8
9 5 524 2 31 22 10 2 5.65 5 524 9
10 4 352 7 28 22 8 2 4.51 4 352 10
11 4 389 2 23 28 12 6 4.86 4 389 11
12 3 149 4 41 19 1 3.26 3 149 12
13 4 392 1 27 28 9 1 4.71 4 392 13
14 5 479 5 33 19 8 3 5.51 5 479 14
15 3 157 5 44 15 1 3.18 3 157 15
16 4 374 5 38 18 4 1 4.34 4 374 16
17 4 376 1 48 14 2 4.26 4 376 17
18 5 444 4 43 15 3 5.26 5 444 18


